

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="251 243 362 275">Auditor</p> <p data-bbox="251 317 293 348">12.</p> <p data-bbox="347 390 789 531">(1) The members may resolve not to appoint the auditor recommended by the appropriate Senior Manager.</p> <p data-bbox="347 573 779 789">(2) A resolution passed pursuant to subsection (1) is not valid unless made in accordance with section 150 of the Act and passed unanimously by those members present at the meeting.</p>	<p data-bbox="820 243 930 275">Auditor</p> <p data-bbox="820 317 862 348">12.</p> <p data-bbox="915 390 1357 531">(1) The members may resolve not to appoint the auditor recommended by the appropriate Senior Manager.</p> <p data-bbox="915 573 1347 789">(2) A resolution passed pursuant to subsection (1) is not valid unless made in accordance with section 150 of the Act and passed unanimously by those members present at the meeting.</p>

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="251 1108 378 1140">Elections</p> <p data-bbox="251 1182 764 1251">14. The Union shall hold an election for the Executive annually in March.</p> <p data-bbox="251 1257 776 1360">(1) A member seeking to become a candidate for a position on the Executive must:</p> <p data-bbox="347 1402 779 1505">(a) be in good academic standing according to the requirements of the member's college;</p> <p data-bbox="347 1547 776 1614">(b) qualify as a director pursuant to section 92 of the Act.</p>	<p data-bbox="820 1108 946 1140">Elections</p> <p data-bbox="820 1182 1333 1251">14. The Union shall hold an election for the Executive annually in March.</p> <p data-bbox="820 1257 1347 1360">(1) A member seeking to become a candidate for a position on the Executive must:</p> <p data-bbox="915 1402 1347 1505">(a) be in good academic standing according to the requirements of the member's college;</p> <p data-bbox="915 1547 1347 1614">(b) qualify as a director pursuant to section 92 of the Act.</p>

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="250 245 753 277">Nominations and Nomination Period</p> <p data-bbox="250 317 293 348">52.</p> <p data-bbox="347 390 768 495">(1) Nomination forms shall be released only after the end of the first Orientation</p> <p data-bbox="347 537 461 569">Meeting.</p> <p data-bbox="347 611 789 716">(2) In an election or by-election, the nomination period shall follow the release of the</p> <p data-bbox="347 758 789 936">nomination forms, shall be at least three business days, and shall begin and end at the times specified in the Election or By-Election Schedule.</p> <p data-bbox="347 978 732 1052">(3) A nomination form for an Executive position must:</p> <p data-bbox="444 1083 773 1230">(a) include the full name, birth date, signature, and student number of the nominee;</p> <p data-bbox="444 1272 773 1419">(b) include the full name, signature, and student number of 20 nominators; and</p> <p data-bbox="444 1461 789 1608">(c) be accompanied by a declaration of qualification as a director pursuant to section 92 of the Act.</p>	<p data-bbox="824 245 1328 277">Nominations and Nomination Period</p> <p data-bbox="824 317 868 348">52.</p> <p data-bbox="922 390 1343 495">(1) Nomination forms shall be released only after the end of the first Orientation</p> <p data-bbox="922 537 1036 569">Meeting.</p> <p data-bbox="922 611 1364 716">(2) In an election or by-election, the nomination period shall follow the release of the</p> <p data-bbox="922 758 1364 936">nomination forms, shall be at least three business days, and shall begin and end at the times specified in the Election or By-Election Schedule.</p> <p data-bbox="922 978 1307 1052">(3) A nomination form for an Executive position must:</p> <p data-bbox="1019 1083 1347 1230">(a) include the full name, birth date, signature, and student number of the nominee;</p> <p data-bbox="1019 1272 1347 1419">(b) include the full name, signature, and student number of 20 nominators; and</p> <p data-bbox="1019 1461 1364 1608">(c) be accompanied by a declaration of qualification as a director pursuant to section 92 of the Act.</p>